Public Service Commission

State of North Dakota
600 East Boulevard, Dept. 408
COMMISSIONERS Bismarck, North Dakoa 58505-0430
Julie Fedorchak Web: www.psc.nd.gov
Randy Christmann E-mail: ndpsc@nd.gov
Brian P. Kalk Phone: 701-328-2400
ND Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685
Executive Secretary Fax: 701-328-2410
Darrell Nitschke TDD: 800-366-6888 or 711
June 29, 2016
Hiland Operating LLC
1001 Louisiana St. Ste. 1000
Houston, TX 77002
Re: Case No.PU-10-554 Case No. PU-10-555
Hiland Operating, LLC Hiland Operating, LLC
6-Inch Natural Gas Liquids Pipeline 8-Inch Nat. Gas Main & Lateral Pipeline
Siting Application Siting Application

Enclosed is a check for $11,034.08. This check is for a siting application fee final refund that was
approved at the January 5, 2016 Commission meeting for the above referenced cases.

This check represents a refund of the portion of the application fee paid in each of the above referenced
cases, less expenditure. An accounting showing the original fee paid in each case, expenditures
deducted, and amount remaining is attached.

If you have any questions regarding the fee process, the refund or the expenditures, please contact our

office at (701)328-4077
Best Regards,
Gt
Patrick Fahn, Director
Compliance & Competitive Markets
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LEGENDARY

Public Service Commission

Final Siting Fee Aplication Refund

January 5, 2016

Hiland Operating, LLC
6-Inch Natural Gas Liquids Pipeline

Case No. PU-10-554

Siting Application
Fee Collected| Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $20,000.00 $20,000.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:

In State - Air Transportation $845.70| $19,154.30
Meals Taxable $9.00| $19,145.30
Advertising Services $597.50] $18,547.80
Legal $1,249.00] $17,298.80
Legal - Administrative Hearing $1,417.50] $15,881.30
Professionals Not Classified $1,425.00] $14,456.30
Engineering Consultants $11,691.07 $2,765.23

Final Siting Fee Application Refund

$2,765.23
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Public Service Commission

Final Siting Fee Aplication Refund

January 5, 2016

| Hiland Operating, LLC
| 8-Inch Nat. Gas Main & Lateral Pipeline

Case No. PU-10-555

! Siting Application
Fee Collected| Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $17,000.00 $17,000.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:

In State - Air Transportation $1,691.41 $15,308.59
Meals Taxable $15.00] $15,293.59
Postage or P.O. Box Rental $19.76] $15,273.83
Advertising Services $149.98 $15,123.85
Legal - Administrative Hearing $1,375.00f $13,748.85
Professionals Not Classified $2,085.00 $11,663.85
Engineering Consultants $3,395.00 $8,268.85

Final Siting Fee Application Refund

$8,268.86




